

Stockholm, June 5, 2008

Marketplace Announcement

First North 112/08

Swedol AB will move from First North to the Main Market.

At the request of Swedol AB Series B, trading in Swedol AB shares is to cease on First North. As from June 12, 2008. Swedol AB series B will instead be listed on OMX Nordic Exchange, Main Market. Exchange notice regarding the Main Market listing will follow.

The last trading day on First North is June 11, 2008.

Short name:	SWOL B
ISIN code:	SE0001733841
Orderbook ID:	34925

This information is distributed at the request of the Certified Adviser, Remium AB. For further information, please call Henrik Acklén on +46 8 454 32 00.

